SHP5 SERIES
Single and dual output
[ 2 YEAR WARRANTY ]
• 3 to 5 Watts in DIL package
• 32 models including 2.1V and 3.3V outputs
• Wide input ranges 4.5-9V, 9-18V, 18-36V and 36-72V
• EN55022 conducted emissions level B
• Operating temperature range -25°C to +50°C

(See derating curve)
Extended temp., -40°C to +50°C
option, See Note 3
Non-operating amb. -25°C to +95°C
Case +95°C max.
Derating See derating curve
Cooling Free air convection
cooled
Relative humidity Non-condensing 30% to 95%
Altitude Operating 10,000 feet max.
Non operating 40,000 feet max.
Vibration 5Hz to 500Hz 2.5G rms (approx.)
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL REGULATION (Typ.) MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT EFFICIENCY LINE LOAD NUMBER
4.5-9VDC 2.1V 1000mA 724mA 58% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-05S2V1 (4)
4.5-9VDC 3.3V 1000mA 956mA 69% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-05S3V3 (4)
4.5-9VDC 5.0V 600mA 769mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-05S05 (4)
4.5-9VDC 12V 250mA 800mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-05S12 (4)
4.5-9VDC 15V 200mA 800mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-05S15 (4)
4.5-9VDC ±5.0V ±300mA 800mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-05D05 (4)
4.5-9VDC ±12V ±125mA 800mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-05D12 (4)
4.5-9VDC ±15V ±100mA 800mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-05D15 (4)
9-18VDC 2.1V 1000mA 287mA 61% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-12S2V1
9-18VDC 3.3V 1000mA 387mA 71% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-12S3V3
9-18VDC 5.0V 1000mA 534mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-12S05
9-18VDC 12V 420mA 534mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-12S12
9-18VDC 15V 350mA 534mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-12S15
9-18VDC ±5.0V ±300mA 333mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-12D05
9-18VDC ±12V ±210mA 545mA 77% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-12D12
9-18VDC ±15V ±170mA 551mA 77% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-12D15
18-36VDC 2.1V 1000mA 144mA 61% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-24S2V1
18-36VDC 3.3V 1000mA 193mA 71% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-24S3V3
18-36VDC 5.0V 1000mA 267mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-24S05
18-36VDC 12V 420mA 267mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-24S12
18-36VDC 15V 350mA 267mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-24S15
18-36VDC ±5.0V ±300mA 166mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-24D05
18-36VDC ±12V ±210mA 272mA 77% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-24D12
18-36VDC ±15V ±170mA 275mA 77% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-24D15
36-72VDC 2.1V 1000mA 71mA 61% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-48S2V1
36-72VDC 3.3V 1000mA 96mA 71% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-48S3V3
36-72VDC 5.0V 1000mA 133mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-48S05
36-72VDC 12V 420mA 133mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-48S12
36-72VDC 15V 350mA 133mA 78% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-48S15
36-72VDC ±5.0V ±300mA 83mA 75% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-48D05
36-72VDC ±12V ±210mA 136mA 77% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-48D12
36-72VDC ±15V ±170mA 136mA 77% ±0.1% ±0.3% SHP5-48D15
0W
0°C 20°C       40°C    60°C     80°C    100°C   120°C     -25°C
90°C
DERATING CURVE